Period of: October 2022

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds
Users
Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.

Avgas $0.060
LPG $0.226
CNG $0.247
LNG $0.197

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline $0.309
Diesel $0.309
Total MVFE Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline
Diesel

Other

Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons
1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

(eff.
(eff.

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$97,123
$669,697
$766,820

$140,712
$103,003
$237,577

$5,141
$486,433

$67,132,647
$23,368,314
$90,500, 961

229,840,388
78,063,217
30,553,468

214,325,280
2,932,478
217,257,758

11/21/22

$766,820

$486,433

$90,500, 961

338,457,073

217,257,758

1,443,697
75,625,611

294,327,066



October 2022

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass
Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il
Native Americans

[---Refund---]

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel
Gallons Gallons Gallons
135,790,934
217,257,758 81,466,824
225 225 0
0 0 0
84 84 0
224,064 224,064 0
11,660 11,660 0
78,281 78,281 0
15,070 12,842 2,228
810,828 810,828 0
137,365 137,365 0
567,906 0 567,906
0 0 0
0 0 0
636,134 594,597 41,537
2,345,206

LPG

Gallons

User Claims

# of Claims
1
0
1
83

51

Vendor Claims

# of Claims
18
73
36
3
0
0
20

o O O O O O O O O o o o o

CNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o

Amount

$70

$0

$26
$69,236
$3,603
$0
$24,189

Amount

$4,657
$250,546
$42,446
$175,483
$0

$0
$196,565

11/21/22

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF OCTOBER 2022

$89,940, 546
$766,820

$89,173,727

$140,712

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $89,314,439

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

217,257,758

75,625,611

1,443,697

294,327,066

2,345,206

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2022 THRU OCTOBER 2022

$389,281,732
$2,543,019

$386,738,713

$595,665

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $387,334,378

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

947,777,779

321,029,844

4,855,955

1,273,663,578

9,927,757

11/21/22



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 11/21/22
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR OCTOBER 2022 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
October 2022
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 1 $70 73 $250,546 $250,615
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Waste Management 1 $26 0 $0 $26
Miscellaneous 83 $69,236 36 $42,446 $111,682
Urban Mass Transit 2 $3,603 3 $175,483 $179,086
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 51 $24,189 0 S0 $24,189
Federal 0 S0 18 $4,657 $4,657
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 20 $196,565 $196, 565
Total 138 $97,123 150 $669,697 $766,820
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded

Number Amount Number Amount July 2022 thru

of Claims of Claims October 2022

Agriculture 18 $8,767 315 $919,878 $928, 645
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Waste Management 12 $67,443 0 50 567,443
Miscellaneous 294 $251,214 150 $199,619 $450,833
Urban Mass Transit 7 $18,649 16 $228,521 $247,170
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 243 $165,156 0 $0 $165,156
Federal 0 $0 89 $20,223 $20,223
Aviation 0 $0 2 $261 $261
Heating 0il 0 $0 11 $4,309 $4,309
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 72 $658,979 $658,979

Total 574 $511,228 655 $2,031,791 $2,543,019



