Period oi:	October 2022		11/21/22
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$97,123	
Vendors		\$669 , 697	
Total Refu	nds	\$766 , 820	\$766,820
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$140,712	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$103,003	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$237 , 577	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$5,141	
Total Non-	MVF Tax	\$486,433	\$486,433
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$67,132,647	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$23,368,314	
Total MVF	Tax	\$90,500,961	\$90,500,961
Petroleum Inspect:	ion Fee Gallons		
Gasoline	ion ree darrone	229,840,388	
Diesel		78,063,217	
Other		30,553,468	
Total PI F	ee Gallons		338,457,073
Net Gasoline Gallo	ons	214,325,280	
1.35% Allowance Ga	allons	2,932,478	
Gross Gasoline Ga	llons	217,257,758	217,257,758
Alternate Fuel Ga	llons		1,443,697
Diesel Fuel Gallons			75,625,611
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Gallons		294,327,066

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
October 2022		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	135,790,934					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	217,257,758	81,466,824				
Agriculture	[Refund]	225	225	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management	t	84	84	0	0	0	0
Industrial & Commercial		224,064	224,064	0	0	0	0
Urban Mass		11,660	11,660	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		78,281	78,281	0	0	0	0
Federal		15,070	12,842	2,228	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		810,828	810,828	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		137,365	137,365	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		567,906	0	567 , 906	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		636,134	594,597	41,537	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 2,345,206

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	1	\$70
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	1	\$26
Miscellaneous	83	\$69,236
Urban Mass	2	\$3,603
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	51	\$24,189
	Vendor Cl	aims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	18	\$4,657
Off Road Farm	73	\$250,546
Off Road Non-Farm	36	\$42,446
Mass Transit	3	\$175,483
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	20	\$196 , 565

11/21/22

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF OCTOBER 2022

Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$89,940,546 \$766,820
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$89,173,727
	General Aviation Fuel	\$140,712
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$89,314,439
Taxable Gal	lons	
	Gasoline	217,257,758
	Diesel	75,625,611
	Alternate Fuel	1,443,697
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	294,327,066
	General Aviation Fuel	2,345,206

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2022 THRU OCTOBER 2022

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$389,281,732 \$2,543,019
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$386,738,713
General Aviation Fuel	\$595,665
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$387,334,378
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	947,777,779
Diesel	321,029,844
Alternate Fuel	4,855,955
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	1,273,663,578
General Aviation Fuel	9,927,757
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	11/21/22

EXCISE TAX SECTION 11/21/22

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2022 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					October 2022
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	1	\$70	73	\$250,546	\$250,615
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	1	\$26	0	\$0	\$26
Miscellaneous	83	\$69 , 236	36	\$42,446	\$111,682
Urban Mass Transit	2	\$3,603	3	\$175,483	\$179,086
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	51	\$24,189	0	\$0	\$24,189
Federal	0	\$0	18	\$4,657	\$4,657
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	20	\$196,565	\$196,565
Total	138	\$97,123	150	\$669,697	\$766,820

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendo	Vendor Claims	
					Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2022 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		October 2022
Agriculture	18	\$8 , 767	315	\$919 , 878	\$928 , 645
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	12	\$67,443	0	\$0	\$67,443
Miscellaneous	294	\$251,214	150	\$199,619	\$450,833
Urban Mass Transit	7	\$18,649	16	\$228,521	\$247,170
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	243	\$165,156	0	\$0	\$165,156
Federal	0	\$0	89	\$20,223	\$20,223
Aviation	0	\$0	2	\$261	\$261
Heating Oil	0	\$0	11	\$4,309	\$4,309
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	72	\$658,979	\$658 , 979
Total	574	\$511 , 228	655	\$2,031,791	\$2,543,019